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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 668 

(Filing No. S~~ 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" 
Bill, "AN ACT to Revise 
Public Buildings." 

to H.P. 498, L.D. 668, 
the Percent for Art Act in 

10 Amend the bill by inserting before the statement 
11 of fact the following: 

12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

Reproduce 
6-17-87 

'Sec. 11. Sunset. This Act shall sunset 3 years 
from the effective date of this Act.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds a sunset provision which 
would repeal the provisions within the bill 3 years 
after the effective date. 
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